

FILED

NOV 04 2011

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

No. 293483

Stevens County Cause No. 094000242

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION III

In re the Estate of Robert D. Washburn:

Keith C. Washburn

Respondent

v.

Melody A. Radezky
Appellant

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

David E. McGrane
Attorney for Respondent
McGrane & Schuerman, PLLC
298 South Main, Suite 304
Colville, WA 99114
509 684-8484

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION -1-

II/III. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR and ISSUES PERTAINING
THERE TO -1-

ISSUE NO. 1 -1-

A. It was appropriate for the trial court to apply the
Family Settlement Agreement Doctrine to the facts and
circumstances of this case. -1-

B. There is substantial evidence in the record to support
the trial court's ruling. -1-

ISSUE NO. 2 -1-

A. It was proper for the trial court to refuse to admit into probate
as a valid last will and testament, a document that was not
signed by the testator and which bore no witness signatures.
..... -1-

B. Not being a valid will admitted into probate, it was
proper for the trial court to not interpret the document as a
valid will. -2-

IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE -2-

V. ARGUMENT -12-

ISSUE NO. 1 -12-

A. It was appropriate for the trial court to apply the
Family Settlement Agreement Doctrine to the facts and
circumstances of this case. -12-

B. <u>There is substantial evidence in the record to support the trial court's ruling.</u>	-13-
ISSUE NO. 2	-19-
A. <u>It was proper for the trial court to refuse to admit into probate as a valid last will and testament, a document that was not signed by the testator and which bore no witness signatures.</u>	-19-
B. <u>Not being a valid will admitted into probate, it was proper for the trial court to not interpret the document as a valid will.</u>	-19-
ISSUE NO. 3	-24-
A. <u>The Respondent should be awarded reasonable attorney fees on Appeal.</u>	-24-
VI. CONCLUSION	-25-

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Arnold v. Sanstol, 43 Wn.2d 94, 98 (1953). -14-

Bering v. Share, 106 Wn.2d 212, 220 (1986) -13-

Collins v. Collins, 151 Wn. 201 (1929) -14-

Conrad v. Conrad, 36 Pa. Super. Ct. 154 (1908) -15-

In re Brown's Estate, 101 Wash. 314 (1918) -20-

In Re Witte's Estate, 25 Wn.2d 487, 498 (1946) -14-

Stender v. Twin City Foods, Inc., 82 Wn.2d 250, 254 (1973) -15-

Thorndike v. Hesperian Orchards, Inc., 54 Wn.2d 570, 575 (1959)
